Lead District Manager (LDM) Details of Tripura as on 01.12.2023

Sr. No.| Lead District Lead Bank name Name of LDM Contact No. Email Address
1 West Tripura Punjab National Bank Manoj Bhowmik 8017165156 Idmwesttripura@pnb.co.in Durgabari Road, Dist: West Tripura, Tripura - 799 001
2 Sepahijala Punjab National Bank Manoj Bhowmik 8017165156 Idmsepahijola@pnb.co.in Central Road, Near Petrol Pump, Bishalgarh, Dist: Sepahijala, Tripura — 799 102
3 Khowai Punjab National Bank Subrata Mondal 9362126487 Idmkhowai@pnb.co.in PO: Khowai, Dist: Khowai, Tripura — 799 201
4 Dhalai Punjab National Bank Vyom Sekhar Sah 9679242393 Idmdhalai@pnb.co.in PO: Ambassa, Dist: Dhalai, Tripura — 799 289
5 Unakoti Punjab National Bank | Madan Mohan Chakma | 9612851051 Idmunakoti@pnb.co.in Main Road (Near Hospital), P.O. Kailashahar, Dist:-Unakoti, Tripura - 799 277
6 North Tripura [ Punjab National Bank Prasun Kanti Das 6000736880 Idmnorthtripura@pnb.co.in PO: Dharmanagar, Dist: North Tripura, Tripura — 799 250
7 South Tripura | Punjab National Bank Zenkhankhap Tonsing 9891324405 Idmsouthtripura@pnb.co.in PO Belonia, Dist: South Tripura, Tripura — 799 155
8 Gomati Punjab National Bank Prafulla Debbarma 7044255516 ldmgomati@pnb.co.in PO: Radhakisoepur, Udaipur, Dist: Gomati, Tripura — 799 120




